1997 MHSAA Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals

Class A Boys Results
November 1, Michigan Speedway, Brooklyn, Mich.

Team Standings

1.White Lake Lakeland 62

2.Rockford 84

3.Highland Milford 189
4.Traverse City Central 206
5.Grand Ledge 230
6.Dearborn Fordson 237
7.Walled Lake Central 256
8.Plymouth Salem 260
9.Ann Arbor Pioneer 265
10.Wyandotte Roosevelt 277
11.Detroit Catholic Central 291
12.Troy Athens 328
13.Monroe 347
14.Grand Haven 366
15.Rochester Adams 367
16.Holt 369
17.Detroit U-D Jesuit 438
18.Bay City Western 463
19.Coldwater 463
20.Midland Dow 475
21.Grosse Pointe South 494
22 Flint Carman-Ainsworth 513
23.Warren Cousino 517
24 Utica Eisenhower 553
25.Utica Ford 558

26.Portage Central 560



27.Grosse Pointe North

Individual Results

1. Jason Hartmann

2. Jordan Deslets

3. Justin Momany-Pfruende
4. Kevin Avaniue

5. Dathan Ritzenhein

*))

. Ian Searcy

~

. Anthony Sage

8. Nick Gow

9. Steven Crane

10. Nicholas Allen
11. Rob Block

12. Ryan Mol

13. Rich Oltesvig
14. Adam Cross

15. Tom Greenless
16. Corey Kellicut
17. Travis Crawford
18. Ben Evans

19. Scott Kinezkowski
20. David Sage

21. Jon Little

22. Shaun Moore
23. Ricky Bauer

24. Phil Novack

25. Ben Wojick

26. Kevin Arbuckle

27. Paul Niedzviscki

748

Rockford

Lake Orion

Midland

Novi

Rockford

Plymouth Salem
White Lake Lakeland
White Lake Lakeland
Taylor Truman
Plymouth Salem
Livonia Stevenson
Rockford

White Lake Lakeland
Rochester Adams
Highland Milford
Grand Ledge
Traverse City Central
Birmingham Brother Rice
White Lake Lakeland
Clarkston

Plymouth Salem
Plymouth Canton
Howell

Warren Cousino
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Northville

Adrian

16:17.10
16:17.10
16:18.00
16:20.00
16:22.30
16:25.40
16:25.40
16:28.40
16:28.60
16:29.20
16:32.30
16:33.10
16:33.10
16:34.20
16:36.50
16:39.50
16:40.30
16:42.70
16:44.30
16:45.50
16:46.30
16:47.20
16:48.30
16:48.80
16:49.10
16:50.20
16:51.10



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Jeff Davis
Andy Marsh

Andrew Armstrong

Ryan Kennedy
Matt Shannon
Doug Harger
Todd Mobley
Ben Davis

Eric Lohr

Andy Martin

Jim Kenny
Murwan Kadry
Eric Salla

Scott Nagelkerke
Nicholas Stanko
Joey Borg
Jeremiah Zieger
Tory Clark

Doug Anderson
Steve Ramsburgh
Jordan Emmorey
John Hughes

John Burt

. Ryan DeCook

Japbir Gill
Jon Berman
Jim Curtiss
Matt Haver
Pat Klein

Nate Emmorey

Temperance Bedford
Grand Ledge

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Pinckney

Detroit Catholic Central
Holt

Walled Lake Central
Battle Creek Central
Lake Orion
Rockford

Rochester Adams
Dearborn Fordson
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Zeeland

Wyandotte Roosevelt
Taylor Truman
Monroe

Adrian

New Baltimore Anchor Bay

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Gaylord

Traverse City Central
Livonia Franklin
Troy Athens

Ann Arbor Huron
North Farmington
Detroit Catholic Central
Clarkston

White Lake Lakeland
Gaylord

16:52.70
16:53.30
16:54.00
16:55.80
16:56.50
16:57.70
16:57.80
16:59.50
17:01.20
17:02.40
17:02.90
17:04.10
17:04.60
17:04.90
17:06.90
17:07.40
17:09.70
17:12.40
17:12.90
17:13.20
17:14.70
17:15.30
17:15.40
17:15.60
17:16.00
17:16.30
17:17.10
17:17.50
17:17.80
17:17.90



38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87

James Hanway
Abrahim Aljahmi
Nate Stoll

Kevin Plinc

Brad Ruthowski
Luke Mortensen
Juan Villarreal
Brandon Lawson
Chad Parenteau
Kevin Breen
Jason Bruscha
Mike Nagelkerke
Ryan Wilman
Nate Sicnkiewicz
Enoch Green
Jason Rogers
Mohamad Yassine
Ed Kramer

Brent Erickson
William Garland
Gordie MacKenzie
Alix Roland

Kyle Nagel
Nickolas Moukeridge
Dan Jess

Mark Crews

Dan Satut

John Steen

Nick Kraus

. David Lichtenberger

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Dearborn Fordson
Walled Lake Central
St. Johns

Highland Milford
Midland Dow
Southgate Anderson
Highland Milford
Swartz Creek
Clarkston

Sterling Heights
Zeeland

Warren Cousino
Highland Milford
Bay City Western
Saline

Dearborn Fordson
Davison

Muskegon Reeths-Puffer
Holt

Walled Lake Central
Walled Lake Central
Midland

Belleville

Detroit Catholic Central
Bay City Western
Detroit U-D Jesuit
Traverse City Central
Traverse City Central

Lansing Sexton

17:18.30
17:18.90
17:19.30
17:20.00
17:21.30
17:21.60
17:21.70
17:21.90
17:23.30
17:23.80
17:24.20
17:24.30
17:24.80
17:25.30
17:25.80
17:26.80
17:27.20
17:28.20
17:29.70
17:29.80
17:31.10
17:31.30
17:31.30
17:31.60
17:32.00
17:32.80
17:33.00
17:33.00
17:33.20
17:33.40



88. Josh Klein

89. Abe Hyser

90. Josh Miller

91. Ben Curtis

92. Matt Danzeisen
93. Jeff Verwey

94. Seth Folkertsma
95. Brandon Sieb

96. Austin Lampros
97. Jacod Crowe

98. Stephen Birtsas
99. Jason Conn

100. Patrick Roberts
101. Alex Clark

102. Falah Aljahmi
103. Paul Bracy

104. Kevin Lynn
105. Chris Sweetland
106. Brian Dowty
107. Zachery King
108. David Cook
109. Shawn Walkington
110. Kevin Streeter
111. James Cekola
112. Josh Ruch

113. Kevin Donovan
114. Brandon Fisk
115. Aaron Zimmerman
116. Matt Bondar
117. Robert Samborn

Davison

Grand Rapids Christian
East Kentwood
Greenville

Temperance Bedford
Grand Haven

Rockford

Monroe

Brighton

Grand Ledge

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Royal Oak Kimball
Trenton

Detroit U-D Jesuit
Dearborn Fordson

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Midland Dow

Lansing Waverly

Troy Athens

Clio

Portage Northern

Ionia

Grand Haven
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
East Kentwood

Sterling Heights Stevenson
Utica Eisenhower
Grand Haven

Hazel Park

Bay City Western

17:34.60
17:34.60
17:34.70
17:34.80
17:35.30
17:35.50
17:35.70
17:36.20
17:36.60
17:37.20
17:37.80
17:38.20
17:38.60
17:38.70
17:38.90
17:39.40
17:39.60
17:39.70
17:39.80
17:40.20
17:40.80
17:41.50
17:42.20
17:42.60
17:42.90
17:43.00
17:43.40
17:44.10
17:44.50
17:45.00



118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147

Dan Reed
Jeremy Butler
Seth Parker
Brad Kozel
C.J. Hadding
Jason Siewert
Joseph Whitman
Lemy Buia
Ed Courtney
Ken Beesley
Josh Cornish

Eric Dandrea
Ben Farmer
Justin Bosley
Pete Dayrell
Nathan Lucas
Jason Smith
Jeft Giles

Scott Pritzlaft
Gary Gallagher
Rob Camilleri
Mark Coleman
Shawn Byrne
Ralph Winston
Travis Spitz
Jim Stachowiak
Chad Finkbeiner
Brian Snyder

. Andrew Petersen

Alan Bermingham

Highland Milford
Ferndale

Traverse City Central
Rochester Adams
White Lake Lakeland
Coldwater

Davison

Troy Athens

Swartz Creek
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Mason

Troy

Highland Milford
Grand Ledge

Grosse Pointe South
Grand Ledge

Monroe

Lansing Sexton

Port Huron

Troy Athens

Clinton Twp. Chippewa Valley
White Lake Lakeland
Detroit Catholic Central
Romeo

Dearborn Fordson

Holt

Birmingham Brother Rice
Saline

Portage Central

Grosse Pointe South

17:45.30
17:45.30
17:45.40
17:45.80
17:45.80
17:45.90
17:46.10
17:46.40
17:46.80
17:46.90
17:47.30
17:47.80
17:47.90
17:48.50
17:48.70
17:49.70
17:50.10
17:50.10
17:50.10
17:50.30
17:50.60
17:50.70
17:50.80
17:51.20
17:51.30
17:51.30
17:51.30
17:51.40
17:52.10
17:52.90



148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.

David Raymond

Adam Drunkenmiller

Doug Allsbrooks
Grafton Wiley
Jason Kerr

James Bilsborrow
Tony Hall
Tommy Trudeau
Eric Wroblewski
Mike Womersley
Mark Ascione

Joshua Wegner

Andrew LaFountain

Andy Hargrave

Matthew Anderson

Ian Mathews
Jarod Kelly
Victor Acosta
Doug Boyer
Jason Kent

Ken Donoghue
Vinay Ravi
Parker Roth
Alan Haras

Josh Spalsbury
Michael Terpstra
Ted Spencer
Ryan Schmidt
Bakeel Mohamed
Matt Smith

Monroe

Rockford

Flat Rock Woodhaven
Detroit Northern
Utica Ford

Coldwater

Detroit U-D Jesuit

Clinton Twp. Chippewa Valley

Dearborn Fordson
Grand Rapids Northview
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Troy Athens
Coldwater
Brighton
Plymouth Salem
Grand Haven
Portage Central
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Zeeland

Grand Haven
Rochester

Portage Central
Grosse Pointe South
Utica Eisenhower
Grand Ledge
Charlotte

Holt

Utica Ford
Dearborn Fordson

Birmingham Brother Rice

17:54.60
17:54.70
17:55.10
17:55.90
17:56.30
17:56.50
17:56.60
17:57.10
17:57.40
17:57.40
17:57.70
17:57.70
17:57.80
17:57.90
17:58.20
17:58.70
17:58.90
17:59.20
17:59.60
18:00.00
18:01.40
18:03.60
18:04.00
18:04.60
18:05.20
18:05.50
18:06.00
18:06.50
18:06.70
18:06.80



178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

Samuel Acmoody
Noah Kamper
Reid McGuire
Jacob Longton
Timothy Springer
Gary Goosen
Zach Wincek
Alex VanRijn
Mitch Mulder
William Malatinsky
Jason Babcock
Dan McKinlay
Jeff Pilley

Byron Boston
Nick Belkofer
Dorice Cunning
Matt Mikula
Nathan Smith
Billy Bowser
Steve Korte

Jeft Haller

Mike Killoran
Matt Nowinski
James Shehadi
Joe Hubert

Mark Winebrenner
Jason Shaltz

Tom Davidson
Dave Gonzales

Randal Dell

Coldwater

Traverse City Central
Ypsilanti Lincoln
Monroe

Birmingham Seaholm
Grand Haven
Rochester

Utica Ford

Grand Rapids Christian
Coldwater

Walled Lake Central
Midland Dow

Grosse Pointe South
Flint Central

Grand Haven

Flint Central

Grosse Pointe North

Port Huron Northern

New Baltimore Anchor Bay

Ypsilanti

Detroit Catholic Central
Utica Ford

Detroit U-D Jesuit
Sterling Heights

Detroit Catholic Central
Coldwater

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Utica Eisenhower

Port Huron Northern

Holt

18:07.10
18:07.20
18:07.40
18:07.70
18:07.70
18:09.00
18:09.30
18:09.50
18:09.60
18:09.90
18:10.20
18:10.90
18:11.00
18:11.20
18:11.60
18:13.60
18:13.80
18:13.80
18:15.30
18:15.70
18:15.90
18:16.20
18:16.70
18:16.70
18:17.00
18:17.90
18:20.70
18:20.80
18:21.40
18:21.80



208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

Chris Hirt

Brian Steele
Rob DeWitte
Jason Clancy
Dan McKinney
Terrence Rindler
Randall Simun
Bryan Gresock
Ryan Miller
Craig Frankland
Chris LaFlure
Todd Lincoln
Aaron Fedewa
Jonah Shifrin
Wayne Brigee
Jason Sullivan
Juan Bowles
Brett Barley
Dylan Moran
Matt Asada
Stephen Dudus
Thomas McNamara
Jeff Diephuis
Jon Green
Michael Buslepp
Paul Gimbutis
Dustin Wood
Adam Barbara
Karl Merrick
Mike McKee

Grosse Pointe North
Grosse Pointe South
Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Warren Mott
Southfield-Lathrup
Portage Central

Utica Eisenhower
Detroit U-D Jesuit

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Rochester Adams
Midland Dow
Coldwater

Grand Ledge

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Detroit Catholic Central
Midland Dow

Detroit Mumford
Highland Milford

Port Huron

Rochester Adams
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Dearborn

Grand Rapids Christian
Rochester Adams
Warren Cousino

Utica Eisenhower

Utica Ford

Plymouth Salem
Midland Dow

Rochester Adams

18:22.50
18:22.70
18:22.90
18:23.10
18:23.70
18:23.80
18:24.40
18:25.40
18:25.80
18:27.10
18:27.20
18:28.30
18:28.50
18:29.20
18:29.50
18:30.00
18:31.90
18:32.60
18:33.10
18:33.80
18:35.00
18:36.00
18:37.80
18:38.20
18:39.20
18:40.90
18:41.20
18:41.40
18:42.80
18:43.00



238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.

Keith Shackley
Will Parrish
David Rowe
Jeremy Proffitt
Fred Pope
Kevin Toller
Bob Davidson
Chris Becin
Billy Vanvianen
Kevin Militello
Brandon Wade
Ian Rogers

Jon Wojcik
Brian Mooney
Andy Brinks
Dyer Hendrick
Chris Jordan
Andy Zillgitt
Scott Serilla
John Reed
Bobby Cushman
Justin Schumar
Charles Draznin
Timothy Tucker
Chris Currin
Ben Borisch
Mark Chasteen
Randal Emery
Edward Keogh

Ryan Chandanais

Bay City Western
Detroit U-D Jesuit
Plymouth Salem
Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Grosse Pointe South
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Utica Eisenhower
Warren Mott

Warren Cousino

East Detroit

Utica Eisenhower
Troy Athens
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Detroit U-D Jesuit
Portage Central

Holt

Flint Carman-Ainsworth
Monroe

Grosse Pointe North
Bay City Western
Plymouth Salem
Walled Lake Central
Portage Central
Warren Cousino
Walled Lake Central
Rockford

Grosse Pointe North
Holt

Grosse Pointe South

Flint Carman-Ainsworth

18:43.20
18:43.80
18:43.90
18:44.80
18:45.60
18:48.10
18:48.10
18:48.40
18:49.20
18:49.70
18:50.30
18:50.90
18:51.70
18:52.50
18:55.40
18:56.50
18:59.70
19:00.00
19:01.10
19:05.30
19:08.60
19:09.80
19:11.10
19:11.80
19:12.30
19:12.60
19:12.80
19:12.90
19:13.40
19:14.20



268

269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.

. Andrew Dewitt
Erick Perez
Rick Straughen
Mark Novis
Woody Floyd
Rob Bischoff
Jeremy King
Chris Wendleng
Jeff Carpenter
John Kaczynski
Blake Whyte
Ted Huebner

Raviraj Dhamrat

Grosse Pointe North
Troy Athens

Utica Ford

Utica Ford

Grosse Pointe North
Midland Dow
Monroe

Warren Cousino
Wyandotte Roosevelt
Bay City Western
Portage Central
Grosse Pointe North

Warren Cousino

19:22.00
19:24.10
19:25.90
19:40.50
19:43.70
19:46.90
19:53.70
20:00.10
20:06.00
20:08.50
20:14.40
20:21.10
20:35.10



